PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TACO METALS, INC.	11/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TACO METALS, LLC
Street Address:	50 NE 179TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63074692
Application Number:	29702715
Application Number:	16404280
Application Number:	15266612
Patent Number:	10427757
Patent Number:	9249827
Patent Number:	D747506
Patent Number:	D747505
Patent Number:	D747504
Patent Number:	8875347
Patent Number:	7461995
Patent Number:	6349662
Patent Number:	D571650
Patent Number:	7114283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TACO METALS, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Name-Change#page1.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Articles-Conversion#page1.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Articles-Conversion#page2.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Articles-Conversion#page3.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Articles-Conversion#page4.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Status-Report#page1.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Status-Report#page2.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Status-Report#page3.tif
source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Status-Report#page4.tif

source=Taco-Metals-LLC-Status-Report#page5.tif

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, TACO METALS, INC., a US incorporated company doing business at Miami, Florida is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Applications:

PATENT/ APPLIC NO.	ISSUE/FILING DATE	TITLE	REEL/FRAME
63/074,692	09/04/2020	Sunshade Rod Holder Mount	056699/0659
29/702,715	08/21/2019	Extruded Vinyl Rub Rail	050143/0416
16/404,280	05/06/2019	Outrigger Assembly	149101/0279
15/266,612	09/15/2016	Rotating Swivel Assemblies for Outriggers	040294/0819
10,427,757	10/01/2019	Cross Tie Tube Assembly	044456/0683
9,249,827	02/02/2016	A Hinge Employing a Ratchet for an Upholstery	035477/0605
D747,506	01/12/2016	LED Spreader Light Flat Mount	036215/0443
D747,505	01/12/2016	LED T-Top Light	036216/0017
D747,504	01/12/2016	LED Spreader Light Pipe	036215/0246
8,875,347	11/04/2014	A Hinge Employing a Ratchet for an Upholstery	035477/0605
		Seat	
7,461,995	12/09/2008	Socket Retainer	017650/0951
6,349,662	02/26/2002	Rub Rail	011431/0976
D571,650	06/24/2008	Clamp-On Rod Holder	017650/0150
7,114,283	10/03/2018	Adjustable Arm Assembly	015388/0653

WHEREAS, TACO METALS, INC. has changed its name to **TACO METALS**, **LLC** as evidenced in the attached excerpt from the Articles of Conversion dated November 23, 2020.

It is respectfully requested that this name change be recorded in the USPTO.

Respectfully submitted,

/RALPH E. LOCHER/ RALPH E. LOCHER Reg. No. 41,947

July 1, 2021

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480

Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

(Enter Name of Other Bu	siness Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	230860
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limite	d partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc
First organized, formed or incorporated under the law	Florida vs of
<i>g</i>	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
12/07/1959 on	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
 The amount of the Planting 12 of the delication of 	
	ny as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Taco Metals, LLC (Enter Name of Florida Limited Li	ability Company)
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Li L. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: Cannot be prior to date of reche date this document is filed by the Florida Department	ability Company) ctive date: cipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after artment of State.)
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Li L. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: Cannot be prior to date of reche date this document is filed by the Florida Department	ability Company) ctive date: eipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after artment of State.) able statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Line). If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effect. The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receive date this document is filed by the Florida Depisore: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applic	etive date:

Signed this Day of Nov.	20 20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Jon Kushner	Tile: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See helow for required signature(s)]
Signature: Printed Name: Jon Kushner	Title: President
Signature:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

PATENT

REEL: 056735 FRAME: 0659



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Taco Metals, LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited Li-	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.)	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of th	e principal office of the Limited Li	ability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
50 NE 179th St. Miami, FL 33162	50 NE 179th St. Miami, FL 33162	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of t	he registered agent are:	2020 NOV 24
Jon Kushner N	ame	
50 NE 179th St.		
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	: 20
Miami	FL 33162	٥
City	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Resistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

REEL: 056735 FRAME: 0660



The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Jon Kushner
	50 NE 179th St.
	Miami, FL 33162
MGR	Mishael Mushae
MOR	Michael Kushner 50 NE 179th St.
	Miami, FL 33162
	Wildini, FC 33102
MGR	William Kushner
	50 NE 179th St.
	Miami, FL 33162
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ABTICLE V. Other provisions if any	
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:/	
)
Hond in	
1/1.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jon Kushner, President, TM Holdco, Inc., a FL corp. and sole member of Taco Metals, LLC Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

REEL: 056735 FRAME: 0661

TA 126.089 Tv	TA 126.092 O	TA 126.093 Ex	TA 126.097 St	Docket No.
Twist Lock Outrigger Mount and Security Fastener	Outrigger Assembly	Extruded Vinyl Rub Rail Design application	Sunshade Rod Holder Mount	Title / linventor(s) FILE HISTORY
Serial No. 16/155,731 Filed 10/9/18	Serial No. 16/404,280 Filed 5/6/19	Serial No. 29/702,715 Filed 8/21/19	Serial No. 63/074,692 Filed 9/4/20	Serial No. – Filing Date Patent No. – Issue Date
Philip J. Serocki Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 10/31/18; 047373/0358	Philip J. Serocki Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 5/7/19; 149101/0279	David M. Phaneuf, Sr. William Kushner Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 8/23/19; 050143/0416	Philip Serocki Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 6/29/21; 056699/0659	Inventor/s Assignment Assignee Date Recorded; Reel/Frame
DO NOT FILE NAME CHANGE Awaiting Notice of Abandonment	Published 11/7/19 First office action expected in January 2022	Response to restriction requirement filed 4/14/21		Action Due/Taken
Abandoned 2/2/21	Pending		Non-provisional due 9/4/21 NEED TO ADD William Kushner as co-inventor	Status / Comments

Page 1 of 5 May 6, 2021

	TA 126.074 I		TA 126.075		TA 126.079 I	TA 126.087	Docket No.
	LED SPREADER LIGHT FLAT MOUNT		A Hinge Employing a Ratchet For an Upholstery Seat		Rotating Swivel Assemblies for Outriggers	Cross Tie Tube Assembly	Title / Inventor(s) FILE HISTORY
	Patent No. D747,506 Issued 1/12/16		Patent No. 9,249,827 Issued 2/2/16		Serial No. 15/266,612 Filed 9/15/16	Patent No. 10,427,757 Issued 10/1/19	Scrial No. – Filing Date Patent No. – Issue Date
Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 7/30/15; 036215/0443	Philip J. Serocki William Kushner	Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 4/23/15; 035477/0605	Philip J. Serocki Samuel D. Dwello	Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 10/10/16; 040294/0819	Philip J. Serocki	Philip J. Serocki Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 12/21/17; 044456/0683	Inventor/s Assignment Assignee Date Recorded; Reel/Frame
					Response filed 4/21/21		Action Due/Taken
	Expires 1/12/30		7.5 year maintenance fee due 8/2/23			3.5 year maintenance fee due 4/3/23	Status / Comments

Page 2 of 5 May 6, 2021

Page 3 of 5 May 6, 2021

Docket No.	Title / Inventor(s)FILE HISTORY	Serial No. — Filing Date Patent No. — Issue Date	Inventor/s Assignment Assignce Date Recorded, Recl/Frame	Action Due/Taken	Status / Comments
TA 126.028	Socket Retainer	Patent No. 7,461,995 Issued 12/9/08	Michael Burnley		11.5 year maintenance fee
	Michael Burnley		Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 5/22/06; 017650/0951		paid 6/9/20
TA 126.027	Rub Rail	6,349,662	Joseph Limansky Dominic A. Borotto		11.5 year maintenance fee
	Joseph Limansky	Issued: 2/26/02	Jon E. Kushner William E. Kushner Michael N. Kushner		paid
			Assignce: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 12/29/00; 011431/0976		
TA 126.018	Clamp-on Rod Holder Design	Patent No. D571,650 Issued: 6/24/08	Michael Burnley		Expires 6/24/22 (14 years)
	Michael Burnley		Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 3/2/06; 017650/0150		

11.5 year Maintenance Fee paid		Stephen O. Slatter William E. Kushner Jon E. Kushner Assignee: Taco Metals, Inc. Recorded 5/24/04; 015388/0653	Patent No. 7,114,283 Issued: 10/3/2006	Adjustable Arm Assembly Stephen O. Slatter, William E. Kushner and Jon E. Kushner	TA 126.005 (old 43125- 0018 USA)
n Status / Comments	Action Due/Taken	Inventor/s Assignment Assignee Date Recorded; Reel/Frame	Serial No. — Filing Date Patent No. — Issue Date	Title / Inventor(s) FILE HISTORY	Docket No.

Page 5 of 5 May 6, 2021

RECORDED: 07/01/2021